

平成27年度 税務統計「8酒税関係」新旧対照表

新										
8-4 販売(消費)数量 Volume of Sales (Consumption)										
(1) 酒類の販売(消費)数量 Volume of sales (consumption) of liquors										
区分 Type	酒類製造者の移出数量 Volume of shipment by liquor manufacturers						販売業者の販売数量 Volume of sales by distributors		平成28年3月31日現在 販売業者の 手持数量 Volume in stock under distributors as of March 31, 2016	消費者に 対する販 売数量計 Total volume of sales to consumers ①+②
	製造場 (課税) Manufacturing factories (taxable)	製造場の 支店等 Branches of manufacturing factory, etc.	卸売業者 Wholesalers	小売業者 Retailers	消費者 Consumers	計 Total	販売業者 Distributors	消費者 Consumers		
	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏
清酒 Sake	140	91,756	378,841	70,526	12,553	553,796	940,348	543,085	68,607	555,644
合成清酒 Sake compound	5	20,200	12,901	963	73	34,143	65,603	32,615	3,140	32,689
連続式蒸留酒 Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	860	230,267	119,267	11,680	157	362,238	994,382	391,056	54,981	391,213
単式蒸留酒 Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	197	201,029	230,866	29,335	3,107	464,556	795,678	463,871	72,754	466,984
みりん Mirin(rice cooking wine)	268	63,610	37,280	1,795	2,349	105,303	207,125	104,462	9,001	106,813
ビール Beer	205	2,584,043	113,636	4,010	10,975	2,712,865	8,213,507	2,654,951	183,664	2,665,929
果実酒 Fruit wine	△ 15	54,308	51,431	3,125	4,539	113,396	705,654	365,798	134,613	370,337
甘味果実酒 Sweet fruit wine	-	1,544	2,921	130	243	4,847	20,286	9,217	3,440	9,465
ウイスキー Whisky	△ 6	72,145	50,688	164	80	123,075	435,633	135,380	28,387	135,456
ブランデー Brandy	-	2,545	1,003	15	4	3,567	16,265	6,668	2,833	6,672
発泡酒 Sparkling liquor	112	747,384	2,584	709	1,992	752,785	2,374,150	749,507	57,280	751,499
原料用アルコール Alcohol for material	880	417,988	76,257	35	278	495,442	1,434,825	352,539	54,339	352,818
スピリッツ Spirits										
リキュール Liqueur	462	1,629,453	287,727	3,311	1,904	1,922,872	6,145,568	2,031,811	202,052	2,033,713
その他の醸造酒 Other brewed liquors	740	506,214	7,927	198	152	515,236	1,677,852	593,181	36,492	593,336
粉末酒 Powder liquor	-	10	1,279	177	92	1,562	2,653	2,962	763	3,053
雑酒 Miscellaneous liquor										
合計 Grand Total	3,854	6,622,500	1,374,621	126,191	38,522	8,165,707	24,029,592	8,437,101	912,369	8,475,607

調査期間等：平成27年4月1日から平成28年3月31日までの間の販売された酒類について、酒類製造者又は酒類販売業者から提出された「移出数量明細書」又は「酒類の販売数量等報告書」に基づき作成したものである。
(注) 沖縄県分は含まない。
Period covered by survey, etc.: The table above has been prepared based on the "Statement of volumes shipped" or "Report on volumes of alcoholic beverages sold" filed by manufacturers or sellers of alcoholic beverages, respectively, with regard to alcoholic beverages sold during the period April 1, 2015 through March 31, 2016.
Note: Figures for Okinawa are not included.

下線部が更新箇所である。

旧										
8-4 販売(消費)数量 Volume of Sales (Consumption)										
(1) 酒類の販売(消費)数量 Volume of sales (consumption) of liquors										
区分 Type	酒類製造者の移出数量 Volume of shipment by liquor manufacturers						販売業者の販売数量 Volume of sales by distributors		平成28年3月31日現在 販売業者の 手持数量 Volume in stock under distributors as of March 31, 2016	消費者に 対する販 売数量計 Total volume of sales to consumers ①+②
	製造場 (課税) Manufacturing factories (taxable)	製造場の 支店等 Branches of manufacturing factory, etc.	卸売業者 Wholesalers	小売業者 Retailers	消費者 Consumers	計 Total	販売業者 Distributors	消費者 Consumers		
	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏	㎏
清酒 Sake	140	91,756	378,588	70,490	12,523	553,478	940,348	543,085	68,607	555,614
合成清酒 Sake compound	5	20,200	12,895	963	73	34,137	65,603	32,615	3,140	32,689
連続式蒸留酒 Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	860	230,267	119,255	11,679	156	362,224	994,382	391,056	54,981	391,212
単式蒸留酒 Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	197	201,029	230,579	29,299	3,092	464,218	795,678	463,871	72,754	466,969
みりん Mirin(rice cooking wine)	268	63,610	37,280	1,795	2,349	105,303	207,125	104,462	9,001	106,813
ビール Beer	205	2,583,801	113,878	4,023	10,960	2,712,863	8,213,507	2,654,951	183,664	2,665,915
果実酒 Fruit wine	△ 15	54,308	51,431	3,125	4,539	113,396	705,654	365,798	134,613	370,337
甘味果実酒 Sweet fruit wine	-	1,544	2,921	130	243	4,847	20,286	9,217	3,440	9,465
ウイスキー Whisky	△ 6	72,145	50,688	164	80	123,075	435,633	135,380	28,387	135,456
ブランデー Brandy	-	2,545	1,003	15	4	3,567	16,265	6,668	2,833	6,672
発泡酒 Sparkling liquor	112	747,384	2,583	709	1,992	752,785	2,374,150	749,507	57,280	751,499
原料用アルコール Alcohol for material	880	417,988	76,257	35	278	495,442	1,434,825	352,539	54,339	352,818
スピリッツ Spirits										
リキュール Liqueur	462	1,629,453	287,718	3,311	1,904	1,922,863	6,145,568	2,031,811	202,052	2,033,713
その他の醸造酒 Other brewed liquors	740	506,214	7,927	198	152	515,236	1,677,852	593,181	36,492	593,336
粉末酒 Powder liquor	-	10	447	146	50	656	2,653	2,962	763	3,011
雑酒 Miscellaneous liquor										
合計 Grand Total	3,854	6,622,258	1,373,465	126,098	38,419	8,164,113	24,029,592	8,437,101	912,369	8,475,503

調査期間等：平成27年4月1日から平成28年3月31日までの間の販売された酒類について、酒類製造者又は酒類販売業者から提出された「移出数量明細書」又は「酒類の販売数量等報告書」に基づき作成したものである。
(注) 1. 沖縄県分は含まない。
2. 平成28年熊本地震の発生に伴い申告期限が12月16日に延長されている者を含まない。
Period covered by survey, etc.: The table above has been prepared based on the "Statement of volumes shipped" or "Report on volumes of alcoholic beverages sold" filed by manufacturers or sellers of alcoholic beverages, respectively, with regard to alcoholic beverages sold during the period April 1, 2015 through March 31, 2016.
Note: 1. Figures for Okinawa are not included.
2. Figures in the column "Volume of production" and "Volume of sales (consumption)" does not include for taxpayers who have been allowed an extension of the filing deadline to December 30, 2016 due to the Kumamoto Earthquake, the returns filed by such dates have been included.

下線部が更新箇所である。

平成27年度 税務統計「8酒税関係」 新旧対照表

新					旧				
(2) 販売（消費）数量の累年比較 Yearly comparison of volume of sales (consumption)					(2) 販売（消費）数量の累年比較 Yearly comparison of volume of sales (consumption)				
区 分 Type	平成24年度 FY2012	平成25年度 FY2013	平成26年度 FY2014	平成27年度 FY2015	区 分 Type	平成24年度 FY2012	平成25年度 FY2013	平成26年度 FY2014	平成27年度 FY2015
清 酒 Sake	592,661	580,934	557,435	<u>555,644</u>	清 酒 Sake	592,661	580,934	557,435	<u>555,614</u>
合 成 清 酒 Sake compound	39,599	36,525	33,702	32,689	合 成 清 酒 Sake compound	39,599	36,525	33,702	32,689
連 続 式 蒸 留 酎 Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	426,740	424,850	400,164	<u>391,213</u>	連 続 式 蒸 留 酎 Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	426,740	424,850	400,164	<u>391,212</u>
単 式 蒸 留 酎 Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	481,351	486,428	462,411	<u>466,984</u>	単 式 蒸 留 酎 Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	481,351	486,428	462,411	<u>466,969</u>
み り ん Mirin (rice cooking wine)	104,571	104,572	101,474	106,813	み り ん Mirin (rice cooking wine)	104,571	104,572	101,474	106,813
ビ ー ル Beer	2,684,573	2,664,645	2,595,539	<u>2,665,929</u>	ビ ー ル Beer	2,684,573	2,664,645	2,595,539	<u>2,665,915</u>
果 実 酒 Fruit wine	320,785	332,398	350,670	370,337	果 実 酒 Fruit wine	320,785	332,398	350,670	370,337
甘 味 果 実 酒 Sweet fruit wine	9,199	9,099	10,019	9,465	甘 味 果 実 酒 Sweet fruit wine	9,199	9,099	10,019	9,465
ウ イ ス キ ー Whisky	98,865	107,846	118,070	135,456	ウ イ ス キ ー Whisky	98,865	107,846	118,070	135,456
ブ ラ ン デ ー Brandy	7,378	6,897	6,628	6,672	ブ ラ ン デ ー Brandy	7,378	6,897	6,628	6,672
発 泡 酒 Sparkling liquor	781,290	747,549	764,936	751,499	発 泡 酒 Sparkling liquor	781,290	747,549	764,936	751,499
原 料 用 アル コ ー ル Alcohol for material	248,081	276,041	318,871	352,818	原 料 用 アル コ ー ル Alcohol for material	248,081	276,041	318,871	352,818
ス ピ リ ッ ツ Spirits					ス ピ リ ッ ツ Spirits				
リ キ ュ ー ル Liqueur	1,973,727	2,103,324	1,979,359	2,033,713	リ キュ ー ル Liqueur	1,973,727	2,103,324	1,979,359	2,033,713
そ の 他 の 醸 造 酒 Other brewed liquors	753,090	696,755	626,389	593,336	そ の 他 の 醸 造 酒 Other brewed liquors	753,090	696,755	626,389	593,336
粉 末 酒 Powder liquor	15,629	13,240	5,722	<u>3,053</u>	粉 末 酒 Powder liquor	15,629	13,240	5,722	<u>3,011</u>
雑 酒 Miscellaneous liquor					雑 酒 Miscellaneous liquor				
合 計 Grand Total	8,537,587	8,591,118	8,331,433	<u>8,475,607</u>	合 計 Grand Total	8,537,587	8,591,118	8,331,433	<u>8,475,503</u>

(注) 沖縄県分は含まない。
Note: Figures for Okinawa are not included.

(注) 1. 沖縄県分は含まない。
2. 平成28年熊本地震の発生に伴い申告期限が12月16日に延長されている者を含まない。

Note: 1. Figures for Okinawa are not included.
2. Figures in the column "Volume of production" and "Volume of sales (consumption)" does not include for taxpayers who have been allowed an extension of the filing deadline to December 30, 2016 due to the Kumamoto Earthquake, the returns filed by such dates have been included.

下線部が更新箇所である。

平成27年度 税務統計「8酒税関係」 新旧対照表

(3) 都道府県別の販売（消費）数量
Volume of sales (consumption) by prefectures

区分 Type		清酒 Sake	合成清酒 Sake compound	連続式蒸留 焼酎 Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	単式蒸留 焼酎 Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	みりん Mirin(rice cooking wine)	ビール Beer	果実酒 Fruit wine	甘味 果実酒 Sweet Fruit wine	ウイスキー Whisky	ブランデー Brandy	発泡酒 Sparkling liquor	原料用 アルコール・ スピリッツ Alcohol for material・ Spirits	リキュール Liqueur	その他 Others	合計 Grand Total	区分 Type	
国税局・都道府県 Regional Taxation Bureau / Prefecture																	国税局・都道府県 Regional Taxation Bureau / Prefecture	
札幌 Sapporo	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	札幌 Sapporo
福岡 Fukuoka	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	福岡 Fukuoka
熊本 Kumamoto	熊本 Kumamoto	4,093	417	2,636	13,233	1,206	27,470	2,838	66	1,015	78	13,061	2,424	23,200	14,756	106,501	熊本 Kumamoto	
	大分 Oita	4,530	417	2,501	10,223	768	21,063	2,292	57	1,078	112	8,528	2,057	14,742	7,935	76,300	大分 Oita	
	宮崎 Miyazaki	2,106	205	1,248	17,045	567	20,309	2,233	62	679	55	10,073	1,629	15,032	11,612	82,854	宮崎 Miyazaki	
	鹿児島 Kagoshima	1,615	232	1,170	31,595	1,077	22,368	2,262	52	744	41	13,890	2,110	20,797	13,883	111,837	鹿児島 Kagoshima	
	計 Total	12,344	1,271	7,555	72,096	3,618	91,210	9,625	237	3,516	286	45,552	8,220	73,771	48,186	377,492	計 Total	
沖縄 Okinawa	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	沖縄 Okinawa
全国計 Grand Total		555,644	32,689	391,213	466,984	106,813	2,665,929	370,337	9,465	135,456	6,672	751,499	352,818	2,033,713	596,389	8,475,607	全国計 Grand Total	

(注) 1 この表は、「(1)酒類の販売（消費）数量」の「消費者に対する販売数量計」欄を都道府県別に示したものである。
2 「全国計」欄は、沖縄分を含まない。
Note:1 This table shows the breakdown of "Total volume of sales to consumers of (1)Volume of sales (consumption) of liquors by prefectures."
2 Figures for Okinawa are not included in those of Grand Total.

(3) 都道府県別の販売（消費）数量
Volume of sales (consumption) by prefectures

区分 Type		清酒 Sake	合成清酒 Sake compound	連続式蒸留 しょうちゅう Continuous distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	単式蒸留 しょうちゅう Simple system distillation Japanese spirits (shochu)	みりん Mirin(rice cooking wine)	ビール Beer	果実酒 Fruit wine	甘味 果実酒 Sweet Fruit wine	ウイスキー Whisky	ブランデー Brandy	発泡酒 Sparkling liquor	原料用 アルコール・ スピリッツ Alcohol for material・ Spirits	リキュール Liqueur	その他 Others	合計 Grand Total	区分 Type	
国税局・都道府県 Regional Taxation Bureau / Prefecture																	国税局・都道府県 Regional Taxation Bureau / Prefecture	
札幌 Sapporo	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	札幌 Sapporo
福岡 Fukuoka	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	福岡 Fukuoka
熊本 Kumamoto	熊本 Kumamoto	4,063	417	2,635	13,218	1,206	27,456	2,838	66	1,015	78	13,061	2,424	23,200	14,714	106,397	熊本 Kumamoto	
	大分 Oita	4,530	417	2,501	10,223	768	21,063	2,292	57	1,078	112	8,528	2,057	14,742	7,935	76,300	大分 Oita	
	宮崎 Miyazaki	2,106	205	1,248	17,045	567	20,309	2,233	62	679	55	10,073	1,629	15,032	11,612	82,854	宮崎 Miyazaki	
	鹿児島 Kagoshima	1,615	232	1,170	31,595	1,077	22,368	2,262	52	744	41	13,890	2,110	20,797	13,883	111,837	鹿児島 Kagoshima	
	計 Total	12,314	1,271	7,554	72,081	3,618	91,196	9,625	237	3,516	286	45,552	8,220	73,771	48,144	377,388	計 Total	
沖縄 Okinawa	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	：	沖縄 Okinawa
全国計 Grand Total		555,614	32,689	391,212	466,969	106,813	2,665,915	370,337	9,465	135,456	6,672	751,499	352,818	2,033,713	596,347	8,475,503	全国計 Grand Total	

(注) 1 この表は、「(1)酒類の販売（消費）数量」の「消費者に対する販売数量計」欄を都道府県別に示したものである。
2 「全国計」欄は、沖縄分を含まない。
Note:1 This table shows the breakdown of "Total volume of sales to consumers of (1)Volume of sales (consumption) of liquors by prefectures."
2 Figures for Okinawa are not included in those of Grand Total.

下線部が更新箇所である。